usable date

for the
projects

Revenue
generated
during the

reporting
period

Whether
the

expected
revenue

can be
reached

Whether
significant

changes have
been made

to the project
feasibility

12-inch wafer SN1 project No 2,575,424 2,575,424 2,575,424 870,582 2,439,451 (135,973) 94.7 N/A N/A Yes No
Reserve funds for advanced

and mature technology No 1,001,554 1,001,554 1,001,554 218,856 449,832 (551,722) 44.9 N/A N/A Yes No
Construction of matured

technology production
line No 1,401,741 1,401,741 1,401,741 317,131 431,661 (970,080) 30.8 N/A N/A Yes No

Supplementary working
capital No 2,535,167 2,535,167 2,535,167 – 2,535,167 – 100.0 N/A N/A Yes No

Total 7,513,886 7,513,886 7,513,886 1,406,569 5,856,111 (1,657,775) 77.9 – – – –

SECTION 7 CHANGES IN SHARES AND INFORMATION OF SHAREHOLDERS

Interim ReportSMIC 20215 0

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL
(I) TABLE OF CHANGES IN SHARES
1. Table of changes in shares

Unit: Share
Prior to the change Increase/decrease (+, -) in the change After the change

Number
Proportion

(%)
Issuance of
new shares Bonus issue

Capitalization
of surplus

reserve Others Sub-total Number
Proportion

(%)
I. Shares subject to selling restrictions 898,231,777 11.66 – – – (55,421,777) (55,421,777) 842,810,000 10.67

1. State-owned shares – – – – – – – – –
2. Shares held by state-owned legal persons 264,349,403 3.43 – – – – – 264,349,403 3.35
3. Shares held by other domestic investors 510,007,370 6.62 – – – (55,363,235) (55,363,235) 454,644,135 5.75

Including: Sh ares held by domestic non-state-owned legal
persons 510,007,370 6.62 – – – (55,363,235) (55,363,235) 454,644,135 5.75

Shares held by domestic natural person – – – – – – – – –
4. Shares held by foreign investors 123,875,004 1.61 – – – (58,542) (58,542) 123,816,462 1.57

Including: Shares held by overseas legal persons 123,875,004 1.61 – – – (58,542) (58,542) 123,816,462 1.57
Shares held by overseas natural person – – – – – – – – –

II. Tradable shares not subject to selling restrictions 6,805,275,750 88.34 – – – 253,024,876 253,024,876 7,058,300,626 89.33
1. Ordinary Shares denominated in RMB 1,040,231,223 13.50 – – – 55,421,777 55,421,777 1,095,653,000 13.87
2. Domestically listed foreign shares – – – – – – – – –
3. Overseas-listed foreign shares 5,765,044,527 74.84 – – – 197,603,099 197,603,099 5,962,647,626 75.47
4. Others – – – – – – – – –

III. Total shares 7,703,507,527 100.00 – – – 197,603,099 197,603,099 7,901,110,626 100.00

2. Description of changes in shares
The change of the Company’s A-share capital structure is due to the initial public offering of 55,421,777 offline allotment
shares listing and circulation on January 18, 2021. For details, please see the announcement on the listing and circulation
of offline placement restricted shares of SMIC’s initial public offering (No. 2021-003.) on the website of the Shanghai
Stock Exchange (http://www.sse.com.cn/) on January 9, 2021.

The number of Hong Kong Shares of the Company increased by 197,603,099 shares upon the exercise of options, the
exercise of restricted share units and the conversion of convertible bonds.